
  

 

11690/20      

 JUR. 7  EN 
 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 27 October 2020 
 
 
 
11690/20 
 
 
 
 
JUR 456 
ENV 584 
ENT 115 
MI 391 
CODEC 974 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2012/0305 (COD) 

 

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Regulation (EU) No 517/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council of 16 April 2014 on fluorinated greenhouse gases and repealing 
Regulation (EC) No 842/2006 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 150 of 20 May 2014) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: NL 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

037024/EU XXVII. GP
Eingelangt am 27/10/20

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11690/20;Nr:11690;Year:20&comp=11690%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11690/20;Nr:11690;Year:20&comp=11690%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11690/20;Nr:11690;Year:20&comp=11690%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20456;Code:JUR;Nr:456&comp=JUR%7C456%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ENV%20584;Code:ENV;Nr:584&comp=ENV%7C584%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ENT%20115;Code:ENT;Nr:115&comp=ENT%7C115%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:MI%20391;Code:MI;Nr:391&comp=MI%7C391%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%20974;Code:CODEC;Nr:974&comp=CODEC%7C974%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2012;Nr:0305;Code:COD&comp=0305%7C2012%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:517/2014;Nr:517;Year:2014&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:842/2006;Nr:842;Year:2006&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%207;Code:JUR;Nr:7&comp=JUR%7C7%7C


 

 

11690/20     1 

BIJLAGE JUR. 7  NL 
 

BIJLAGE 

RECTIFICATIE 

van Verordening (EU) nr. 517/2014 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 16 april 2014 

betreffende gefluoreerde broeikasgassen en tot intrekking van Verordening (EG) nr. 842/2006  

(Publicatieblad van de Europese Unie L 150 van 20 mei 2014) 

Bladzijde 218, BIJLAGE I,  

in plaats van: 

"Deel 2: Perfluorkoolwaterstoffen (PFK’s)", 

lezen: 

"Deel 2: Perfluorkoolstoffen” (PFK’s)". 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=37024&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11690/20;Nr:11690;Year:20&comp=11690%7C2020%7C



